

## **PROCLAMATION**

## AUTHORIZING RECOGNITION OF FEBRUARY 2025 AS BLACK HISTORY MONTH

WHEREAS: Black Communities have been an integral and vital part of the overall education,

development, and economic growth of Caldwell County; and

WHEREAS: Planned observations during the month of February will serve as a reminder of the

outstanding contributions made by members of the Black Community to our nation in its preservation of freedom, its history, and in its maintenance and improvements of the arts

and culture; and

**WHEREAS:** Said events will also promote a continuing interest among all the citizens of Caldwell County

in the contributions outlined above and a renewed awareness of the culture, customs, and

traditions of this very important segment of our population.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT THAT**, it does hereby recognize February 2025 as:

## BLACK HISTORY MONTH IN CALDWELL COUNTY

**PROCLAIMED** this 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025.

Hoppy Haden Caldwell County Judge

B.J. Westmoreland

Commissioner, Precinct 1

**Ed Theriot** 

Commissioner, Precinct 3

Rusty Horne

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Dyral Thomas

Commissioner, Precinct 4

ATTEST:

Teresa Rodriguez

Caldwell County Clerk